Sep.19, 2017

Federal Communications Commission Authorization and Evaluation Division 7435 Oakland Mills Road Columbia, MD 21046

Attention: Regulatory Authority

Subject: Authorization to Change in FCC ID Reference: FCC ID: **2AKC6XHT-WF5E**

To the Commission:

We (SHEN ZHEN XIN HUA TIAN TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD), hereby authorize Chengdu Meross Technology Co., Ltd. to Change in FCC ID on our original FCC ID: **2AKC6XHT-WF5E** (the grant date: 07/26/2017)

The Certifications will be transferred into:

FCC ID: 2AMUU-MWA255

Chengdu Meross Technology Co., Ltd.

No.1935, Floor 19, Unit 1, Building 7, No.1700 of Tianfu Avenue North,

Gaoxin, Chengdu, China

Carmon Sun

Sincerely yours,

SHEN ZHEN XIN HUA TIAN TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD Carmen Sun